## SPEARMINT RESOURCES INC. Suite 1470 – 701 West Georgia Street Vancouver, BC V7Y 1C6

## March 29, 2016

Trading Symbol:

SRJ—TSX Venture Exchange

## **Spearmint Closes on Asset Purchase Agreement with Airshare**

Spearmint Resources Inc. ("SRJ" or the "Company") (SRJ—TSX.V) announces further to its news releases dated October 1, 2105 and December 8, 2015, that it has now closed its acquisition of Airshare, pursuant to TSX Venture Exchange approval. Airshare is in the business of connecting airline operators on a global scale with travellers primarily interested in unique destinations within the charter and private jet market.

As per the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement, the Company has now issued 4,000,002 shares to the vendors of Airshare. These shares have a hold period expiring on June 29, 2016.

Contact Information Tel: 1604646-6903 www.spearmintresourcesinc.ca

"James Nelson" Director Spearmint Resources Inc.

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange Inc. nor its Regulation Service Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange Inc.) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this press release.